# **Cookie Policy**

Effective Date: Jan 20, 2024

#### 1. Introduction

This Cookie Policy explains how Jose & Sons General Construction ("we," "us," or "our") uses cookies and similar technologies when you visit our website. By using our website, you consent to the use of cookies as described in this policy.

#### 2. What Are Cookies?

Cookies are small text files that are placed on your device when you visit a website. They are widely used to make websites work more efficiently, as well as to provide information to the website owners.

## 3. Types of Cookies We Use

We use different types of cookies for various purposes, including:

- **Essential Cookies:** These cookies are necessary for the proper functioning of our website. They enable you to navigate through the website and use its features.
- **Analytics Cookies:** We use these cookies to analyze how users interact with our website. The information collected helps us improve the performance and user experience of our site.
- **Preference Cookies:** These cookies allow our website to remember your preferences, such as language or region, to enhance your experience.
- **Marketing Cookies:** We may use these cookies to deliver personalized advertisements and promotional content based on your interests.

## 4. Third-Party Cookies

Some cookies on our website may be set by third-party services, such as analytics providers or advertising partners. We do not have control over these cookies. Please refer to the respective privacy and cookie policies of these third parties.

# 5. Managing Cookies

You have the option to manage cookies through your browser settings. You can block or delete cookies, but keep in mind that certain features of our website may not function properly if cookies are disabled.

# 6. Updates to Our Cookie Policy

We may update this Cookie Policy to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the updated policy on our website.

### 7. Contact Us

If you have any questions about our Cookie Policy, please contact us at <a href="mailto:Privacy@jsgccorp.com">Privacy@jsgccorp.com</a>

By using our website, you agree to the terms outlined in this Cookie Policy.